SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
INDEX
 COVER PAGE
 INDEX ………………………………………………………………. 0
 SHAPES & DIMENSION .………………………………………… 1
 PART NUMBER CODE …………………………………………… 2
 PACKAGING QUANTITY ………………………………………… 3
 PRODUCT DETAIL ………………………………………………4-5
 RELIABILITY & TEST CONDITION ……………………………6-8
 SGS REPORT
Part : DDRH SERIES Version : AB Page : 1 / 8
PRODUCT DETAIL
Electrical Characteristics Test Instruments
L See P6~7
TEST FREQ:
1kHz
TEST LEVEL:
0.25V
Ope.Temp.:
-20℃~80℃
 HP4284A PRECISION LCR METER
 HP4284A WITH HP42841A CURRENT
SOURCE
 CHENHWA 502 OHM METER
HC-D3M TEMP. & HUMIDITY CHAMBER
DCR See P6~7
R.Current See P6~7
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS
P/N
Item /Spec.(mm)
A max C typ D max H min
DDRH1420 21.5 12.0 16.5 3.0
DDRH1820      21.5 15.0 21.0 3.0
DDRH2620 21.5 22.0 28.0 5.0
DDRH3525 28.0 30.0 40.0  3.6
Marking：
Part : DDRH SERIES Version : AB Page : 2 / 8
PART NUMBER CODE
DDRH  1820 - 3R3  M  A - UL
   1      2     3   4  5   6
1  Series Name
2 Size Code: OD=18mm   L=20mm
3  Inductance (R=Decimal Point)  Unit：μH
4 Inductance tolerance： “M” + 20%；”K”+ 10%
5 Lead free
6.Tube
Part : DDRH SERIES Version : AB Page : 3 / 8
PACKAGING QUANTITY：
Packaging  Quantity
PART SIZE DDRH1420 DDRH1820 DDRH2620 DDRH3525
Package
Inner box/pcs 504 324 90 90
Carton/pcs 1008 648 180 180
Part : DDRH SERIES Version : AB Page : 4 / 8
HIGH CURRENT FILTER CHOKES
DDRH 1420/1820 TYPE
PART No.
L  @1kHz
(uH)
DCR (Ohm) Max I sat (DC Amp)
Suggested rated current
AC(A)
DDRH1420 DDRH1820 DDRH1420 DDRH1820 DDRH1420 DDRH1820
1R0M 1.0 0.003 0.003 28 60 9.0 11.4
1R2M 1.2 0.003 0.003 26 54 9.0 11.4
1R5M 1.5 0.004 0.003 23 48 9.0 11.4
1R8M 1.8 0.004 0.003 21 44 9.0 11.4
2R2M 2.2 0.005 0.004 19 40 9.0 11.4
2R7M 2.7 0.005 0.005 17 36 9.0 11.4
3R3M 3.3 0.006 0.005 15 33 9.0 11.4
3R9M 3.9 0.007 0.005 14 30 9.0 11.4
4R7M 4.7 0.007 0.005 13 28 9.0 11.4
5R6M 5.6 0.008 0.006 12 25 9.0 11.4
6R8M 6.8 0.009 0.007 11 23 9.0 11.4
8R2M 8.2 0.010 0.007 10 21 9.0 11.4
100K 10 0.011 0.009 9.0 19 9.0 11.4
120K 12 0.015 0.009 8.5 17 8.5 11.4
150K 15 0.016 0.013 7.5 15 7.2 9.0
180K 18 0.025 0.018 6.8 14 6.8 7.2
220K 22 0.030 0.019 6.0 13 5.5 7.2
270K 27 0.040 0.026 5.5 11 4.5 5.5
330K 33 0.046 0.029 5.0 10 4.0 5.5
390K 39 0.062 0.030 4.5 9.5 4.0 5.5
470K 47 0.069 0.035 4.0 8.8 2.8 5.5
560K 56 0.077 0.039 3.7 8.0 2.8 5.5
680K 68 0.083 0.053 3.4 7.2 2.8 4.8
820K 82 0.095 0.060 3.1 6.6 2.8 4.8
101K 100 0.127 0.080 2.8 6.0 2.8 4.0
121K 120 0.171 0.090 2.5 5.5 2.0 4.0
151K 150 0.217 0.098 2.3 4.8 1.6 4.0
181K 180 0.240 0.110 2.1 4.4 1.6 4.0
221K 220 0.300 0.150 1.9 4.0 1.6 2.8
271K 270 0.336 0.213 1.7 3.6 1.6 2.0
331K 330 0.460 0.305 1.5 3.3 1.3 1.6
391K 390 0.656 0.320 1.4 3.0 1.0 1.6
471K 470 0.696 0.355 1.3 2.7 0.8 1.6
561K 560  0.388 1.2 2.5 0.8 1.6
681K 680  0.430  2.3  1.6
821K 820  .0590  2.1  1.3
102K 1000  0.818  1.9  1.0
122K 1200  1.140  1.7  0.8
152K 1500  1.260  1.5  0.8
182K 1800  1.390  1.4  0.8
222K 2200  1.540  1.2  0.8
Part : DDRH SERIES Version : AB Page : 5 / 8
HIGH CURRENT FILTER CHOKES
DDRH 2620/3525 TYPE
PART No.